Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huntsman Advanced Materials Americas Inc.		10/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntsman Advanced Materials (Switzerland) GmbH	
Street Address:	Klybeckstrasse 200	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH 4057	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1463200	WEARGUARD
Registration Number:	1463201	WEARGUARD-FINE
Registration Number:	2116814	PARTS-IN-MINUTES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.571.4000

Email: denverteas@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Sipiora

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19381

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0158

900089131

14632

06\$ HO

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	David E. Sipiora Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David E. Sipiora		
Signature:		/des/		
Date:		10/11/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=HUNTSMAN_assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0159

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT / trademarks

The undersigned,

Huntsman Advanced Materials Americas Inc (Corporation Delaware) 281 Fields Lane Brewster, New York 10509 USA

, hereinafter called "the Assignor"

And

Huntsman Advanced Materials (Switzerland) GmbH Klybeckstrasse 200 CH 4057 BASEL Switzerland

, hereinafter called "the Assignee",

Have, on October 10, 2007

, agreed on the following:

A. The Assignor is the proprietor of

Trademark USA Registration No.

WEARGUARD 1463200 WEARGUARD-FINE 1463201 PARTS-IN-MINUTES 2116814

B. The Assignor assigns unto the Assignee the full right, title and interests in and to said Trademark and the above Trademark registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark

In witness whereof the parties have executed this confirmation deed

Assignor

Name: Sarah Wijns

Capacity: Authorised Representative Date:

1 0 OKT. 2007

<u>Assignee</u>

RECORDED: 10/11/2007

Name: Philip Baker

Capacity: Authorised Representative 1 0 OKT. 2007

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0160